In
d
u
st
ri
al
 S
en

D - Aluminum, DIN size
E - Aluminum, explosionproof (extended lead timen/a with ceramic tube)
Ordering Information (continued)
T/C, Straight Metal or Ceramic
Notes:
1) Immersion depth is
2” less than hot length.
Replacement element is
A-11711.
2) Immersion depth is
8” less than hot length.
Minimum length is 18”.
Replacement element is
A-11888.
3) Available only in increments
of 6”.
Note: this is the letter “I,”
not the numeral “1.”
See page 3-30 for
protection tube/cold end
termination compatibility table.
In
d
u
st
ri
al
 S
en
so
rs
www.mcgoff-bethune.com   Email:  sales@mcgoff-bethune.com   Ph:  +1-770-840-9811
Fields 8, 9.  HOT LENGTH (DIMENSION “HL”)
 Complete these Fields to determine length for Fields 1, 2, 3. and Fields 5, 6
HL - Enter actual inches in 6” increments.  Minimum 12”, maximum 48”
(except if Fields 5, 6 is code 42, 18” minimum)
HL - Over 48”  consult factory for availability.
99 - Metric.  Specify dimension on order.
Field 10.  HOT END
0 - Closed end
8 - Open end
Fields 11, 12.  RESERVED
Field 13.  MOUNTING FITTING
Either Metal Pipe or Ceramic Tube
0 - None (Required when Fields 5, 6 is code 01, 09, 41 or 42)
2 - Adjustable flange
Metal Pipe  (must specify at least 1 size larger than Pipe - Fields 5, 6)
8 - Welded bushing, black steel, one size larger than pipe (standard)
A - 1/2” welded bushing, black steel
B - 3/4” welded bushing, black steel
C - 1” welded bushing, black steel
D - 1-1/2” welded bushing, black steel
M - 1-1/4” welded bushing, black steel
E - 1/2” welded bushing, 316 stainless steel
F - 3/4” welded bushing, 316 stainless steel
G - 1” welded bushing, 316 stainless steel
N - 1-1/4” welded bushing, 316 stainless steel
H - 1-1/2” welded bushing, 316 stainless steel
Fittings for Metal Pipe Protection Tubes
Pipe Size Available Fitting Codes
1/8” NPT 0, 2, 8, A, B, C, E, F, & G
1/4” NPT 0, 2, 8, A, B, C, E, F, & G
1/2” NPT 0, 2, 8, B, C, D, F, G, H, M & N
3/4” NPT 0, 2, 8, D, G, H, M & N
1” NPT 0, 2, 8, D, H, M & N
Ceramic Tube
1 - 4” Black steel sleeve*
3 - 4” Stainless steel sleeve*
4 - 4” Stainless steel sleeve and flange*
5 - 4” Black steel sleeve and flange*
7 - Double ended bushing*
P - Double ended bushing, 1/2” x 3/4” (Fields 5, 6, codes 24 and 30 only)
R - Black steel sleeve longer than 4”. Specify length in order.*